:H \$40,00 12

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee/Buyer name which needs to be correctly listed as "Kussmaul Electronics Company, Inc." previously recorded on Reel 003608 Frame 0489. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assign to BUYER all rights and interest in the United States in the trademark "QUIC EJECT".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ziamatic Corp.		08/03/2007	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kussmaul Electronics Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	170 Cherry Avenue	
City:	West Sayville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11796	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Reg	gistration Number:	1218294	QUIC EJECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)756-8779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-740-8779

Email: RNail@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Nail, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-6776

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0100469.00016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Nail
Signature:	/Robert E. Nail/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004510 FRAME: 0785

900187929

Date: 03/30/2011

Total Attachments: 2
source=orig Kussmaul DOCUMENT#page1.tif
source=Kussmaul mark-up CORRECTION#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004510 FRAME: 0786

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

08-22-2007

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

TF 103438928				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Ziamatic Corp.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Name: Kussmaul Electronics Inc.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: 170 Cherry Avenue			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:			
☐ Corporation-State PA	City: West Sayville			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: New York 11796 Country: USA Zip:			
Execution Date(s) 8/3/07 and 8/9/07	Association Citizenship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗵 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other and Agreement of Sale	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application riumber(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,218,294			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Elling	Additional sheet(s) attached? Tyes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
QUIC EJECT	A CO			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sperry, Zoda & Kane	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: John J. Kane	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: Suite D-One Highgate Dr	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Trenton	8. Payment Information:			
State: NJ Zip: 08618	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 609-882-7575	b. Deposit Account Number 19-3750			
Fax Number: 609-882-5815 Email Address: johnkane@comcast_fiet	Authorized User Name John J. Kane			
9. Signature:	8/16/07			
Signature	Date			
John J. Kane Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
L Tanto or relating organity				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/21/2007 DBYRNE

00000070 193750

1218294

01 FC:8521

40.00 DA

From-

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT OF SALE OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS IN THE MARK "QUIC EJECT"

•	
Agreement is made this	3/28/11 3/28/11
BUYER agrees to purchase from SELLER and SELLER agrees to assign to BUYER all rights and interest in the United States in the trademark "QUIC EJECT" including United States Trademark Registration Number 1,218,294 and all common laws rights associated therewithin along with all of the good will of the business symbolized by the above designated mark and registration thereof and all goodwill associated therewith.	

BUYER agrees to pay, and SELLER agrees to accept as full payment the sum of ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$1,000.00) as full consideration for the above-referenced trademark rights and by signing herebelow hereby acknowledges receipt of same. BUYER further agrees to pay all attorneys' fees associated with completing the transfer of rights and recording of this assignment in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

BUYER and SELLER agree that this agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties herein, and both parties intend this agreement to be legally binding.

SELLER: For ZIAMATIC CORP

BUYER:

for KUSSMAUL ELECTRONICS INC

Introd-23 3 Date 3/28/11

3/26/11

Michael P. Ziaylek, President

Ernest Kussmaul President

Date

Date:

8-9-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003608 FRAME: 0489

COMPANY

TRADEMARK REEL: 004510 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 03/30/2011